508520880 04/29/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI198601

		I	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		l	LICENSE		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Dat	
Government of the L	Inited States	as rep	resented by the Secretary of the Air Fo	orce 03/29/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Company Name: BowerBags L			C		
Street Address:		601 East 3rd Street			
City:	Dayton				
State/Country:	OHIO				
Postal Code:	45402				
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 88			Number		
Patent Number:	·	88576			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	E DATA	o the e-			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	o the e-	81 -mail address first; if that is unsucce at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	5 the e- d; if tha 937713 711hpv	81 - <i>mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 35408 w.xp.t2@us.af.mil		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	5 the e - d; if tha 93771: 711hpv 711 HF	<i>-mail address first; if that is unsucceat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 35408 w.xp.t2@us.af.mil PW ORTA		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w. using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo ne:	5 the e- d; if tha 93771: 711hpv 711 HF 2510 F	81 -mail address first; if that is unsucce at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 35408 w.xp.t2@us.af.mil PW ORTA Fifth Street		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo	5 the e 937713 711hpv 711 HF 2510 F Bldg. 8	<i>-mail address first; if that is unsucceat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 35408 w.xp.t2@us.af.mil PW ORTA		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w. using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	<i>o the e-</i> <i>9</i> 37713 711hpv 711 HF 2510 F Bldg. 8 Wright	<i>mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 35408 w.xp.t2@us.af.mil PW ORTA Fifth Street 340, Rm W400H		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided ne: T NUMBER:	5 the e- 9 37713 711hpv 711 HF 2510 F Bldg. 8 Wright	email address first; if that is unsucce at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 35408 w.xp.t2@us.af.mil PW ORTA Fifth Street 340, Rm W400H -Patterson AFB, OHIO 45433		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided ne: T NUMBER:	<i>b the e-</i> 937713 711hpv 711 HF 2510 F Bldg. 8 Wright	mail address first; if that is unsucce at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 35408 w.xp.t2@us.af.mil PW ORTA Fifth Street 340, Rm W400H -Patterson AFB, OHIO 45433 24-089-RH-01PLA		

PARTIALLY EXCLUSIVE and NON-EXCLUSIVE LICENSE AGREEMENT SIGNATURE PAGE

DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE and BOWERBAGS LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Government of the United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Department of the Air Force ("DAF") and Bowerbags LLC ("LICENSEE") have caused this EXCLUSIVE LICENSE AGREEMENT, USAF No. 24-089-RH-01PLA,:

Docket No.: Patent No.: Title: Inventor(s): Issue Date: AFD 1286 8,857,681 Load Carriage Connector and System Greg Burnett et al. October 14, 2014

to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

Bowerbags LLC

Department of the Air Force Air Force Research Laboratory 711th Human Performance Wing

James Bowerman (Name)

> Founder (Title)

James Bowerman Digitally signed by James Bowerman Date: 2024.03.28 15:56:50 -04'00'

(Signature)

J. MARK COLEMAN, SSTM, DAF (Name)

Director

Human Effectiveness Directorate

3/29/24

(Title)

COLEMAN.JON.M.1077687781 Digitally signed by Digitally signed by LOLEMAN.JON.M.1077687781 Date: 2024.03.29 09:56:33 -04'00

(Signature)

(Date)

(Date)

THIS SIGNATURE PAGE ONLY AUTHORIZED FOR PUBLIC RELEASE AND FOR RECORDATION WITH THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE – DISTRIBUTION UNLIMITED.

December 2023

3/28/24

Exclusive Patent License Agreement Page 20 of 20

PATENT REEL: 067256 FRAME: 0709

RECORDED: 04/29/2024